

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 4217/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in LAA No. 798/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4231 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4232 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4245 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4246 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4248 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4253 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4256 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4367 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4370 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4491 of 2007

AND WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4494 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mrs.Indira Sawhney, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Roy, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the execution of the award
on
condition that the Union of India will deposit $\frac{1}{2}$ of the enhanced compensation
amount with the Reference Court within two months.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master