

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8973/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in LAA No.798/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.8974, 8975, 8976, 8978, 8979, 8980, 8982, 8983
8984, 8986 and 9703 of 2007

Date: 05/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sah, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to proceed as per office report dated 11th August,
2007.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps in between.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar