

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8973, 8974, 8975,
8976, 8978, 8980, 8982, 8983, 8984, 8986, 9703/ 2007,
8979 /2007 and 5007, 5006, 5767, 5768 & 5770 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05 / 2 006 in LA.A P P No. 798/2005 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I A T N. D E L H I)

U N I O N O F I N D I A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S U K H B I R S I N G H & A N R. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 02/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Varuna Bhandri Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M / S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner
prays for time to take steps to complete the service on the unserved
respondents. It is seen several adjournments have already been granted
and last chance was granted on 19.11.2008. Again a request is made for
taking steps which shows that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing
the matter. However, finally four weeks time is granted subject to
depositing Rs.1,000/- as costs with Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee and producing acknowledgment within four weeks.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master