

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8973/2007

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5006 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5007 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5767 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5768 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5770 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8974 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8975 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8976 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8978 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8979 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8980 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8982 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8983 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8984 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8986 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9703 of 2007

(With office report)

Item No.20

Date: 27/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Y.P.Mahajan, Adv.
Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.5006,5768 and 5770 of 2008

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.2.

SLP(C) NO.5007/2008

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.8982,8979 OF 2007

As per certificate of postal authority, respondent
Nos. 1 to 3 served but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) NO.8973, 8974, 8975, 8976, 8977, 8978, 8980, 8983,
8984, 8986,9703,5006,5768 5770 OF 2007

Await service in respect of respondent no.1.

List again on 12.7.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj